belas

WOHNZIMMER & BAR

Willkommen in béla® — ‘Lounge’. Eine Hommage an den allerersten Gastronomiegriinder
am Standort in der Herrengasse 10. Béla Waldmann schenkte der Wiener Gesellschaft
und ihrer literarischen Elite 1914 mit dem Café Herrenhof einen Ort der Begegnung,

der Inspiration und der urbanen Kultur, dessen Bliitezeit liber zwei Jahrzehnte andauerte.
In diesem Sinne heiBen wir Sie herzlichst Willkommen.

Welcome to béla® — Lounge’. A homage to the very first gastronomic founder at the location
Herrengasse 10. By founding the Café Herrenhof, Béla Waldmann established a place of
encounters, inspiration and urban culture to the Viennese society and its literary elite.

The flowering stage of the Café lasted about more than two decades.

With this in mind, we wish you a very warm welcome.



NICHT NUR FUR KIDS LiMo0os & JUICES

Rémerquelle Still | Prickelnd *vgendeetrank Lo arkiing

San Pellegrino

Acqua Panna

Coca —Cola | Light | -Zero

Almdudler

Sprite | Fanta

Schweppes Ginger Ale | Bitter Lemon | Tonic Water

Thomas Henry Tonic Water

Pago Fruchtsafte jces ueendeetrank

Apfel sppie | Marille apricot | JOhannisbeere piack currant | ANANAS pineapple| TOMate tomato
Frisch gepresster Orangensaft freshly squeezed orange juice

Red Bull Energy Drink

Satz- und Druckfehler vorbehalten!
Alle Preise verstehen sich in Euro inklusive Mehrwertsteuer!

0,33
0,75!
0,75!

0,75!

0,33l
0,33l
0,33l
0,2
0,2

0,2

0,2

0,25l

4,9
11,5
13,5

13,5

5,2
5,2
5,2

5,2

5,2

6,5

6,2



BELA GOES BRITISH 59

Assam black tea

Jasmin Gold flavored green tea

Fruity Chamomile
Verveine
Lemon Fresh

Wellness

Darjeeling piack tea Green Dragon greentea  English Breakfast pack tea
Ea rl Grey flavored black tea Morgentau flavored green tea

chamomile blossoms & orange peel
lemon & herbal mixture
lemon grass, apple, chicory root & blackberry leaves

fennel, mint, orange, blackberry & lemon grass

BELA GOES ITALIAN

Espresso

Doppelter Espresso

Verlangerter

Cappuccino

Café Latte

Chai Latte

4,2

5,2

5,5

THE LOUNGE MENU

Die Philosophie

Wir suchen fiir Sie auBergewohnliche Produkte aus der heimischen Landwirtschaft
und ausgewahlte Betriebe, die bewusst nur mit Naturprodukten arbeiten

und auf die konventionelle Tierhaltung verzichten.

Unser Qualitatsbewusstsein richtet sich nach Fltterung,

Haltung und Gesundheit der Tiere in Sachen Qualitat, Geschmack und Ethik.

We are seeking exceptional products for you from local agriculture

and selected farms who consciously work only with natural products and renounce
conventional animal husbandry. Our quality awareness is based on feeding,
husbandry and health of the animals in terms of quality, taste and ethics.



BAR FOOD

12-23(LAST ORDER 23:00)

Kalamata Oliven & Chips | Kalamata Olives & Chips @U
Gebackene Oliven | deep fried olives

Original Caesar Salat —

Roemer Salat, Parmesan & Croutons

Romaine lettuce, parmesan & croutons

mit gegrillter Hihnerbrust | with grilled chicken breast
mit gegrilltem Beiried | with grilled roast beef

mit gegrillten Garnelen | with grilled king prawns

e
180g Rinder Burger | Beef Burger ==
Kartoffel-Bun, Bio Bergkase, Zwiebel Chutney. Triffel-Mayonnaise & Pommes
Potato bun, organic mountain cheese, onion chutney, truffled mayonnaise & french fries

The Club =
Hiihnerbrust, Speck, Tomate, Bio-Ei, Salat & Pommes
Chicken breast, bacon, tomato, organic egg, salad & french fries

Kasekrainer mit hausgemachtem Senf & Bio Offerl Brot
Austrian grilled sausage with cheese, homemade mustard & organic ,,Offerl“ bread

Schnitzel Brett vom Kalb mit Zitrone ==
Viennese Schnitzel on wooden board with lemon

Penne all’arrabiata @
Tomaten-Chilisauce | Tomatoes-Chili sauce

Handgeschnittene Triffelpommes | Hand cut truffled fries @
& Triiffelmayonnaise | truffled mayonnaise

Unsere Mitarbeiter informieren Sie gerne liber einzelne Zutaten oder Allergene!
Our staff will be happy to inform you about individual ingredients or allergens!

8,5

10

20

22
24
26

22

22

9,5

15,5

18

8,5

LET THE EVENING BEGIN

ALTERNATIVE ZUM WEIB GESPRITZT
16-01

STRAWBERRY APEROL
Aperol | Erdbeere | Lillet | Prosecco

SWEET ITALY
Campari | Holunderblitensirup eiderfiower syrup | Prosecco

CRODINO SPRITZ alkoholfrei / non-alcoholic
Crodino | Soda | Orange

APEROL VENEZIANDO
Aperol | Prosecco | Soda | Orange

CAMPARI MILANO
Campari | Prosecco | Cranberrysaftcranbeery juice | Minz€mint

LIMONCELLO SPRITZ
Limoncello | Zitrone | Prosecco | Biter Lemon

SWEET & BITTER SPRITZ
Gin | St. Germain | Zitrone | Grapefruit | Prosecco

LILLET WILDBERRY
Lillet Rose | Beerenperries | Zitroneiemon | TOnic | Prosecco

GOLDEN PEAR LILLET
Lillet Blanc | Birnepear | Thymiangyme | Zitronejemon | Tonic | Prosecco

ROSE SPRITZ
Finlandia Botanical Wildberry & Rose | Kinley Pink Aromatic | Limettensaft | Beeren

SHAKE IT

Gerne serviert lhnen unser Team auch alle klassischen Cocktails!
Our team will also be happy to serve you all the classic cocktails!

16

13,5

10,5

15,5

15,5

13,5

16

16

16

16



BELA’S CLASSICS

KASSIKER UND TWISTS
16-01

ESPRESSO MARTINI
Vodka | Espresso | Khalua | Zucker sygar

FRENCH 76
Calvados | Zitrone jemon | Zucker sugar | Champagner

NEGRONI SBAGLIATO
Campari | SURer Wermut sweet vermouth | Prosecco

HERRENHOF MULE
Vodka | Limette jime | Gurke cycamber | Erdbeere strawberry | Basilikum pasii | Spicy Ginger

RASPBERRY GARDEN
Gin | Limette ime | Zuckersirup sugar syrup | Himbeere raspberry | Thymian thyme | Tonic

PASSION MARTINI
Vodka | Maracuja | Ananas pineapple

BRAMBLE HIGHBALL
Gin | Brombeeren plackberries | Zitronensaft jemon juice | Bitter Lemon

HIGHDUDLER
Gin | Limette jime | Zitrone jemon | Himbeere raspberry | Basilikum pasii | Almdudler

17

18

14,5

19,5

18,5

18,5

18,5

18,5

ZU BEGINN | AT THE BEGINNING

12-23 -
——
Consommé vom Tafelspitz | Beef consommé
Wurzelgemiise & Frittaten oder GrieBnockerl oder Fleischstrudel
Vegetables & sliced pancake or semolina dumpling or meat strudel

Zwiebelsuppe mit Weillwein, Thymian, Majoran & Kdsetoast @ -

Cream soup of zucchini with glace tomatoes

. E ol
150g Rindertartar | Beef tatar ==
Wachtelei, Honig-Senfsauce, Basilikumkresse & Bio Brioche
Quail egg, honey-mustard sauce, basil cress & organic brioche

Portobello &7
Limette, Perlgraupen & SuiRkartoffelcreme
Lime, pearl barley & sweet potato cream

Fenchel-Feta Salat mit Granatapfel & Sumach 160g
Fennel-feta salad with pomegranate & sumac

§ n~
@Vegetarisch | vegetarian @U vegan == Lokale Produkte

Unsere Mitarbeiter informieren Sie gerne iber einzelne Zutaten oder Allergene!
Our staff will be happy to inform you about individual ingredients or allergens!

11

9,5

23

19

10



HEIB & INNIG | HOT & FAMILIAR BELA’S FAVOURITES

12-23 SIGNATURE COCKTAILS
16-01
-
Original Wiener Schnitzel | Original Viennese Schnitzel 26,5 LADY BERRY 17,5
wahlweise mit I optional with Gin Hendricks | Limette ime | Heidelbeeren blueberry | Gurkecucamber
Kartoffelsalat | potato salad 5,5
Portion handgeschnittene Pommes | hand cut fries 6,5 MOZART'S SCOTCH 18,5
Portion Preiselbeeren | portion cranberries 15 Glenfiddich | Mozart Likdr | Zitroneemon | Grenadine | Mozartbitter
NOT MAI TAI alkoholfrei / non-alcoholic 17.5
Fish of the Day 25 UNDONE not Rum | Mandel aimond | Limette ime | Ananas pineapple | Beeren perries
Unsere Servicemitarbeiter beraten Sie gerne
The service staff will be pleased to inform you SPICY TANGERINE 18 5

Whiskey | Ingwer ginger | Zitrone iemon | Manderine tangerine | Ahornsirup

i~
X

Kichererbsen Curry | Chick peas curry < 20 CUCUMBER & MINT ROYAL 185
Gelbes Curry, Wurzelgemise und Reis | Yellow curry, root vegetables and rice

wahlweise mit | optional with
Gegrilltes La‘chsfilet | Grilled Sa‘lmon filet ‘ 12 WALNUT GROVE 18,5
Gegrillte Maishlhnerbrust | Grilled corn-fed chicken breast 12

Finnlandia cucumber & mint | Limette ime | Ginger Beer | Prosseco

Borbon | Martini Bianco | Ahornsirupmaple sirup | ROSMarineosemary | Walnuss Bitterwainut bitter

SPICED VANILLA 18

Kartoffel trifft Topinambur | Potato meets topinambur &z 16
Lemongras vodka | Honig-Chili Sirup | Vanillesirup | Limette jime

Aus dem Ofen mit Zitrone, Salbei & Tomaten
From the oven with lemon, sage & Tomato

MEDITERRANEAN SOUR 18,5
Gin gotanist | Limette jime | ROSmMarin rosemary | Paprika pepper | Oliven olives
Krautfleckerl — unser klimafreundlichstes Gericht / our most climate friendly dish @m —_— 12,5
Bio Kraut, Bio Flecker| & Blattsalat - BITTER & BRIGHT 17,5
organic white cabbage, organic small pasta & lettuce salad Gin | Campari | Zitroneiemon | Zucker sygar | Weintrauben grapes

APRICOTPOLITAN 18,5
Hammerle wmarilienschnaps | Cointreau | Pago Marille apricot | Zitrone Lemon



HOCHPROZENTIGES
WEINBRAND | COGNAC | EDELBRANDE | LIKORE

WEINBRAND & COGNAC 4d

Metaxa *****
Pére Magloire Calvados XO
Rémy Martin VSOP

GRAPPA 2

Grappa Nonino
Marzadro Amarone

EDELBRANDE 2c

8,5
15
10,5

8,5
10,5

aus der Brennerei Hammerle produced by the distillery Himmerle

Williams pear
Mal"i”e apricot

LIKORE | ANISEE 4c

Baileys Irish | Cointreau
Amaretto Disaronno |Kahlua
Pernod | Sambucca

11,5
12,5

8,5

| Southern Comfort
| Grand Marnier

Himbeer raspberry
VOge|beere rowan berry

| Dom Bénédictine
| Drambuie

Asbach Uralt
Hennessy XO
Rémy Martin XO

Marzadro Anfora

8,5
32

12,5
14,5

SUBER ABSCHLUSS

@-—
Original Herrenhof Wiirfel | ,,Herrenhof” Cake -
Nougat, Schokolade, Crunch & Himbeer Sorbet
Nougat, chocolate, crunch & raspberry sorbet
Schlagobers | Whipped cream

Sorbetvariation | Sorbet variation @

Mit frischen Friichten

With fresh fruits

@ -
Hausgemachter Apfelstrudel | Homemade apple strudel -

Vanillesauce & Schlagobers

Vanilla sauce & wipped cream

wahlweise mit | optional with

Kugel Vanilleeis | Scoop of vanilla ice cream

Tartlette von der Wiliamsbirne | william pears tartlet &g
Vanilleeis & Salzpopcorn
vanilla ice & salted popcorn

Kase Selection | Cheese selection @
Auswahl von 4 Sorten Kase, Offerl Brot & Chutneys
Selection of cheese, , Offerl“ bread & chutneys

10

9,5

9,5

2,5

18



Fir die frische und gute Qualitat lhrer Speisen
sorgen unsere hervorragenden Partner aus der Region!

Frisches Gebick & Brot beziehen wir von den Bickereien Offerl & Miiller Gartner
Frisches Obst & Gemise aus Krems von Unfried
Fleisch fiir unsere Gerichte von Wiesbauer aus Reidling
Raffinierte Gewirzmischungen kommen aus Wien von Babette’s Gewiirzmanufaktur
Fiir unsere Bar beziehen wir unsere Barsnacks von Getreide Gutscher aus Sieghartskirchen

WHISKEY ad

BLENDED

Ballantine’s 9
Johnny Walker Black Label 12,5
Johnny Walker Blue Label 44
Jameson 9
Tullamore Dew 9
Canadian Club 9,5
Nikka from the Barrel 22

SCOTCH & IRISH SINGLE MALT

Glenfiddich 12y 18
Macallan 12y sherry oak 24
Laphroig Quarter Cask 21
Aberlour 12y 17
Bruichladdich The Classic Laddie 18,5
Talisker Storm 17
Bushmills Black 15

BOURBON & OSTERREICH

Four Roses 9,5
Maker’s Mark 13,5
Woodford Reserve 16

Reisetbauer 7y 19,5

Chivas Regal 12y
Chivas Regal 18y
Chivas Regal Royal Salut 21y

The Temple Bar

Cragganmore 12y

Lagavulin 16y

Monkey shoulder

Aberlour A'Bunadh
Bruichladdich Port Charlotte

Jack Daniel’s
Knoob Creek rye

Affenzeller

10,5
21
35

21

17,5
24
16
28
18,5

10,5
19

19



RUM | VODKA | TEQUILA |

R UM 4cl

Myer’s Dark Rum
Plantation XO 20th
Diplomatico 12y

Havana Club Afiejo
Blanco
Especial

8,5
18
21

8,5
9,5

Undone No.1 Not Rum alkoholfrei / non-alcoholic 10

V O D K A 4cl
Wyborowa
Stolichnaya
Belvedere

TEQUILA & MEZCAL 4CL

Olmeca Blanco
Patron Afejo
Vida del Maguey Mezcal

BITTERS & AQUAVIT
Underberg | Jagermeister

Fernet Branca | Ramazzotti
Averna | Linie Aquavit

WERMUT
Martini Bianco | Rosso | Extra Dry

9,5
10,5
17,5

8
18
14

Ron Zacapa 23
Ron Barcelo
Mezan XO

Grey Goose
Stolichnaya Cristall
Mamont

Olmeca Altos Reposardo
Cuerco Reposardo 1800
San Cosme Oaxaca Mexico Mescal

BITTERS | WERMUT

21,5
16
19,5

9,5
10

16,5
19,5
16

9,5
12
13

HOPFEN & MALZ

VOM FASS DRAFT BEER

Gosser Marzen

Schladminger Bio Zwickl

AUS DER FLASCHE BOTTELED BEER

EdelweiR Hefetrib wheat beer
Schleppe No. 1 Pale Ale
Gosser Dunkel

Gosser Radler

Gdsser Naturgold alkoholfrei / non-alcoholic

0,3l
5,7

5,7

0,5l
7,5

7,5

6,8
8,5
6,8
6,5

6,3



WEIBWEINE OSTERREICH

Griner Veltliner Leicht & Trocken
Weingut Hindler, Weinviertel

Griner Veltliner Alte Reben Kamptal DAC Reserve
Winzerhof Sax, Kamptal

Wiener Gemischter Satz DAC
Weingut Mayer am Pfarrplatz, Wien

Riesling Classic
Weingut Hindler, Weinviertel

Sauvignon Blanc
Weingut Retter-Kneissl, Oststeiermark

Morillon Spielfelder (Chardonnay)
Weingut Skoff, Stidsteiermark

Griner Veltliner Smaragd Ried Kellerberg

Doméane Wachau, Wachau

Beerenauslese Cuvée
Weinlaubenhof Kracher, Neusiedlersee

1/8I

6,5

7,3

7,8

7,2

8,8

8,5

0,75

34

42

45

40

49

48

75

49 ¢375

GINVOLLE ZWEITEILER 4a

GROBBRITANNIEN gGreatritain

Beefeater Dry Gin 9,5
Bombay Dry Gin 10,5
Sipsmith Dry Gin 13
Tanqueray Dry Gin 11,5

SCHOTTLAND scotland

Hendrick’s Gin 13,5

AUS DER HEIMAT austrian

Wien Gin 13,5
Rick Dry Gin B° 14
Reisetbauer Blue Gin 11,5
Sloeberry 12
Golles Hands on Gin 12

SPANIEN span

Gin Mare 14

DEUTSCHLAND

Gin Sul

Windspiel Gin

Monkey 47

The Botanist Dry Gin

Berliner Brandstifter Gin

The Duke Munich Dry Gin
Undone No.2 Not Gin non-alcoholic
FRANKREICH France

G'vine

JAPANJapan

Jinzu Gin

TONICFILLRES
Schweppes

Thomas Henry

14
14
14
12,5
13,5
13

10

12

14,5

5,2

6,0



SPARKLING

Champagne

Perrier Jouét Brut

Perrier Jouét Brut Rosé

Veuve Cliquot Rosé

Moét & Chandon Grand Vintage blanc 2013
Dom Pérignon Vintage 2012

Dom Pérignon Rosé Vintage Luminous

Fresco Frizzante Domane Wachau
Prosecco Brioso DOC Spumante

Schlumberger

Sparkling

Rose

Chardonnay Brut Reserve
Pinot Noir Brut Reserve

0,11

18,5
21,5

0,75

128
148

158
175
635
720

42
48

49
51
51
55

ROTWEINE & ROSEWEINE

1/8l
Zweigelt Ried Follikberg 7,8
Weingut Leberl, Leithaberg
Blaufrankisch Hochéacker 8,9
Weingut Kerschbaum, Mittelburgenland
St. Laurent Reserve Ried Lusthausberg 10
Winzerhof Dockner, Wagram
Cuvée Heideboden 9,5
Nittnaus, Neusiedler, Neusiedlersee
Rosé vom Zweigelt 7,5

Weingut Jurtschitsch-Sonnhof, Kamptal

Cuvée Carnuntum Klassik
Artner, Carnuntum

Cuvée Vulcano
Hans Igler, Mittelburgenland

Fraulein Rosé
Mayer am Pfarrplatz, Wien

0,75l

45

51

57

52

39

39

69

45



MITTELMEERFLAIR WEIB

Chablis 1er Cru Beauroy
La Chablisienne, Burgund, Frankreich

Rosé Corail Cote de Provence

Chateau de Roquefort, Roquefort la Bédaule, Frankreich

Rosé Cep d’Or AOP Cotes de Provence

Maitres Vignerons de la Presqu'lle de Saint Tropez, Frankreich

Etichetta Grigia Vermentino Colli di Luni DOC
Cantine Lunae, Ligurien, Italien

Malvazija Unica
Kabola, Istrien, Kroatien

| Frati Lugana
Ca dei Frati, Lombardei, Italien

Bianco di Morgante
Morgante, Sizilien, Italien

Pinot Grigio Friuli DOC
Scarbolo, Friaul, Italien

Sauvignon Blanc Fosilni Breg Domaine Ciringa
Stajerska, Slowenien

Muskateller
Verus, Stajerska, Slowenien

0,75

70

49

47

48

49

65

44

43

48

45

MITTELMEERFLAIR ROT

Tignanello Toscana IGT
Marchesi Antinori, Toskana, Italien

Barbera d"Alba DOC
Carlos Revello & Figli, Piemont, Italien

Brunello di Montalcino DOCG
Altesino, Toskana, Italien

Chianti DOCG
Ricasoli, Toskana, Italien

Teran
Kabola, Istrien, Kroatien

Fabelhaft Reserva Tinto
Niepoort Vinhos, Douro, Portugal

Cotes du Rhone
Ferraton Pere & Fils, Rhone, Frankreich

Chateau Phelan Segur
Chateau Phelan Segur, Bordeaux, Frankreich

Rioja Grand Reserva
CUNE, Rioja Alta, Spanien

0,75

280

50

105

43

57

40

52

145

70



